
EAST COAST CUSTOMS SPELGA PASS HILLCLIMB
RATHFRILAND MOTOR CLUB Ltd

29th August 2009

Class 0 Overall Results
Hill Record - 49.79 - Eamon Masterson - E5 SM - 2007

No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

Gb1  Lawrence  Gibson                                  Metro 6R4                          141  51.50  58.12  52.87  51.50 
306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               32  51.78  52.15  53.40  51.78 
16   Wesley Patterson                                  Ford Escort                        53  54.04  54.12  53.98  53.98 
11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205Rwd                     54  55.24  54.51  54.40  54.40 
38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       25  54.48  54.96  54.57  54.48 
3    Conor Lavery                                      Bmw M3                             56  55.14  55.27  54.80  54.80 
26   John Waring                                       Ford Escort Mk 2                   57  55.57  55.87   55.57 
315  David Patton                                      Escort Cosworth                    38  57.60  55.90  56.26  55.90 
21   Christopher Clugson                               Subaru Impreza                     149  57.91  57.18  56.61  56.61 
137  Seamus Murphy                                     Escort Cosworth 2wd                310  57.43  56.78  57.06  56.78 
23   Trevor Lancashire                                 Ford Escort Mk 2                   511  56.85  57.74  57.11  56.85 
14   Ted Johnston                                      Ford Escort Cosworth               1412  59.21  57.39  56.88  56.88 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield Se                       213  67.15  59.57  57.51  57.51 
15   Trevor  Allen                                     Vauxhall Astra                     514  58.77  60.12  58.39  58.39 
77   Damian Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        415  61.36  60.93  60.19  60.19 
53   Paul Forsyth                                      Kit Car                            916  61.50  60.94  60.22  60.22 
87   Derek Millar                                      Ram Cobra                          917  61.70  61.71  60.58  60.58 
90   Rory Mc Polin                                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   518  61.17  61.59  60.78  60.78 
9    Gerry Mc Polin                                    Ford Escort Mk 2                   519  61.82  61.06  61.58  61.06 
741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     720  61.18  61.95  61.15  61.15 
46   Dara Fay                                          Suzuki Swift                       421  61.15  61.48  61.19  61.15 
45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta                        622  62.30  61.59  61.19  61.19 
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen Saxo                       423  61.71 FAIL   61.71 
18   Mark Greer                                        Ford Escort                        524  62.80  62.21  63.90  62.21 
8    Gareth Gwyn                                       Renault Clio                       725  64.73  63.80  63.91  63.80 
6    Alyn Spiers                                       Peugeot 106                        426  63.81  63.96  68.62  63.81 
19   Colin Lavery                                      Ford Escort Mk 2                   1427  63.90  64.78  64.15  63.90 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Fiesta                             628  66.95  64.06  65.31  64.06 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          729  65.06  64.93  64.18  64.18 
17   Gorden Fogerty                                    Fiat X1/9                          630  65.13  65.72  64.80  64.80 
97   Ruairi O'Dowd                                     Shp                                331  65.62  65.19  65.46  65.19 
60   Cormac Doyle                                      Peugeot 106                        432  65.48  69.39   65.48 
52   Rory Haughian                                     Honda Civic                        433  66.38  65.61  65.59  65.59 
29   Barry Mc Ardle                                    Rover Sd1                          334  67.86  94.98  66.75  66.75 
25   John Devlin                                       Chrysler Sunbeam                   435  68.03  66.78  67.06  66.78 
40   Mervyn  Johnston                                  Porsche 968                        736  67.00  67.22  68.02  67.00 
22   Brian Hanna                                       Peugeot 106                        437  68.18  67.16  67.15  67.15 
44   Dermot Murray                                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   1438  68.03  69.90   68.03 
42   Felix Morgan                                      Peugeot 106                        339  68.90  68.37  70.23  68.37 
66   Mark Elliott                                      Mg Midget                          1040  71.99  70.56  71.28  70.56 
150  Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield                          841  71.56  72.17  70.75  70.75 
51   Alan Lutton                                       Sunbeam Imp                        1042  73.69  73.75  79.27  73.69 
12   Malcolm Johnston                                  Toyota Celica Gt4                  1443  76.87    76.87 
50   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205Gti                     444  77.54  78.25  78.51  77.54 
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Class 2 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 1401cc and up to 2300cc 8v
Class Record -  55.70 secs Rudi Gage - Maguire Mini - 2008

No. Name Car Class Best TimeRun 1 Run 2 Run 3

38   Rudi Gage                                         Maguire Mini                       21  54.48  54.96  54.57  54.48 
20   Gardiner Mc Ilwaine                               Westfield Se                       22  67.15  59.57  57.51  57.51 

Class 3 Modified Saloons and Sports Cars over 2301cc and all multi valve vehicles.
Class Record - 51.40 secs Stephen Donnelly - Locost Honda 2007

306  David Francis                                     Ford Escort Cosworth               31  51.78  52.15  53.40  51.78 
315  David Patton                                      Escort Cosworth                    32  57.60  55.90  56.26  55.90 
137  Seamus Murphy                                     Escort Cosworth 2wd                33  57.43  56.78  57.06  56.78 
97   Ruairi O'Dowd                                     Shp                                34  65.62  65.19  65.46  65.19 
29   Barry Mc Ardle                                    Rover Sd1                          35  67.86  94.98  66.75  66.75 
42   Felix Morgan                                      Peugeot 106                        36  68.90  68.37  70.23  68.37 

Class 4 2WD Rally Cars up to 1700cc
Class Record - 60.04 secs Alan Roddy - Peugeot 106 - 2007

77   Damian Mc Grath                                   Honda Civic                        41  61.36  60.93  60.19  60.19 
46   Dara Fay                                          Suzuki Swift                       42  61.15  61.48  61.19  61.15 
777  Chris Moore                                       Citroen Saxo                       43  61.71 FAIL   61.71 
6    Alyn Spiers                                       Peugeot 106                        44  63.81  63.96  68.62  63.81 
60   Cormac Doyle                                      Peugeot 106                        45  65.48  69.39   65.48 
52   Rory Haughian                                     Honda Civic                        46  66.38  65.61  65.59  65.59 
25   John Devlin                                       Chrysler Sunbeam                   47  68.03  66.78  67.06  66.78 
22   Brian Hanna                                       Peugeot 106                        48  68.18  67.16  67.15  67.15 
50   Roy Coulter                                       Peugeot 205Gti                     49  77.54  78.25  78.51  77.54 

Class 5 2WD Rally Cars over 1700cc
Class Record - 53.87 secs Conor Lavery - BMW M3 - 2007

16   Wesley Patterson                                  Ford Escort                        51  54.04  54.12  53.98  53.98 
11   Neil Dugan                                        Peugeot 205Rwd                     52  55.24  54.51  54.40  54.40 
3    Conor Lavery                                      Bmw M3                             53  55.14  55.27  54.80  54.80 
26   John Waring                                       Ford Escort Mk 2                   54  55.57  55.87   55.57 
23   Trevor Lancashire                                 Ford Escort Mk 2                   55  56.85  57.74  57.11  56.85 
15   Trevor  Allen                                     Vauxhall Astra                     56  58.77  60.12  58.39  58.39 
90   Rory Mc Polin                                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   57  61.17  61.59  60.78  60.78 
9    Gerry Mc Polin                                    Ford Escort Mk 2                   58  61.82  61.06  61.58  61.06 
18   Mark Greer                                        Ford Escort                        59  62.80  62.21  63.90  62.21 

Class 6 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1700cc.
Class Record - 61.17 secs Steven Gault - Peugeot 106 - 2008

45   Derek Brogan                                      Ford Fiesta                        61  62.30  61.59  61.19  61.19 
54   Nigel Kinnaird                                    Fiesta                             62  66.95  64.06  65.31  64.06 
17   Gorden Fogerty                                    Fiat X1/9                          63  65.13  65.72  64.80  64.80 

Class 7 Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars over 1700cc.
Class Record - 54.86 secs John Curstan -  Evo - 2008

741  Barry Griffin                                     Subaru Impreza                     71  61.18  61.95  61.15  61.15 
8    Gareth Gwyn                                       Renault Clio                       72  64.73  63.80  63.91  63.80 
71   Tom Lawther                                       Rover Sdi                          73  65.06  64.93  64.18  64.18 
40   Mervyn  Johnston                                  Porsche 968                        74  67.00  67.22  68.02  67.00 

Class 8 Modified Road and Kit Cars up to 2500cc 8v
150  Kevin Haveron                                     Westfield                          81  71.56  72.17  70.75  70.75 

Class 9 All other Modified Road and Kit Cars
Class Record - 49.79 secs Eamon Matherson - E5 SM - 2007

53   Paul Forsyth                                      Kit Car                            91  61.50  60.94  60.22  60.22 
87   Derek Millar                                      Ram Cobra                          92  61.70  61.71  60.58  60.58 

Class 10 Historic Road Going Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record - 70.73 secs Mark Elliott - MG Midget - 2007

66   Mark Elliott                                      Mg Midget                          101  71.99  70.56  71.28  70.56 
51   Alan Lutton                                       Sunbeam Imp                        102  73.69  73.75  79.27  73.69 

Class 14 All other 4WD modified
Class Record - 51.06 secs John Curiston - subaru - 2007

Gb1  Lawrence  Gibson                                  Metro 6R4                          141  51.50  58.12  52.87  51.50 
21   Christopher Clugson                               Subaru Impreza                     142  57.91  57.18  56.61  56.61 
14   Ted Johnston                                      Ford Escort Cosworth               143  59.21  57.39  56.88  56.88 
19   Colin Lavery                                      Ford Escort Mk 2                   144  63.90  64.78  64.15  63.90 
44   Dermot Murray                                     Ford Escort Mk 2                   145  68.03  69.90   68.03 
12   Malcolm Johnston                                  Toyota Celica Gt4                  146  76.87    76.87 
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